

February 24, 2021

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange	Metropolitan Stock
Department of Corporate	of India Limited	Exchange of India Limited
Services	Listing Department	4 th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
Listing Department	Exchange Plaza,	Plot no. C 62,
P J Towers,	Plot no. C/1, G Block,	G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 001.	Bandra (East),	Bandra (East),
Scrip Code:535648	Mumbai – 400 051.	Mumbai – 400 058.
	Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL	Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Just Dial launches its exclusive B2B platform, Jd Mart

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that, Just Dial Limited ("**the Company**") has launched its B2B portal, **Jd Mart**, across various platforms for users.

Website and mobile site can be accessed at <u>https://www.jdmart.com</u>

Android / iOS App can be accessed at https://www.jdmart.com/appwc

Jd Mart is an exclusive B2B portal for a new wholesale experience. B2B buyers can discover quality vendors offering a wide selection of products to choose from, spread across various categories to suit all their B2B needs.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Just Dial Limited

Manan Udani Company Secretary

Just Dial Limited

CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054

Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/B, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064 Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 • Fax : 022-28823789

Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh

ℓ 088888-88888 | www.justdial.com